

Project Change Order No. 2 and Final

Project: CoLinX Crossville Distribution Center Site Expansion Project	Contract: General for Entire Project
Owner: City of Crossville	Owners Contract No.:
Contractor: Plateau Excavation, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.: 12016
Date of Issuance:	Effective Date:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: **Adjust contract time by 22 days to compensate for delay days from January to March. Provide deduct for change in chain link fence post size. Assess liquidated damages. Make all final adjustments to contract values as needed for project finalization.**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		OVER + UNDER -	CONTRACT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL ADJ.
			ORIG.	PROP.			
BID SCHEDULE I							
01356-011-A	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1050	1468	418	\$2.84	\$1,187.12
01356-012-A	Temporary Enhanced Silt Fence	LF	263	0	-263	\$11.00	(\$2,893.00)
01356-014-A	Fiber Roll	LF	525	210	-315	\$5.41	(\$1,704.15)
01356-020-A	Rock Check Dams	TON	68	0	-68	\$32.00	(\$2,176.00)
01356-030-A	Machined Rip-Rap Class 'A-1'	TON	56	65.94	9.94	\$32.00	\$318.08
01356-051-A	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	18	12	-6	\$310.00	(\$1,860.00)
02222-101-A	Undercutting of Unsuitable Materials for Utility Trenches and Crushed Stone for Bedding	TON	50	0	-50	\$23.36	(\$1,168.00)
02222-102-A	Crushed Stone for Shoulder Maintenance and Pavement Replacement on Utility Crossing	TON	70	66	-4	\$20.04	(\$80.16)
02300-001-A	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling	CY	528	322	-206	\$2.00	(\$412.00)
02300-002-A	Topsoil Placement	CY	528	448	-80	\$3.00	(\$240.00)
02300-004-A	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1098	933	-165	\$6.75	(\$1,113.75)
02300-011-A	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1118	930	-188	\$10.55	(\$1,983.40)
02635-017-A	18" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	103	106	3	\$40.16	\$120.48
02635-023-A	24" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	81	40.2	-40.8	\$40.40	(\$1,648.32)
02635-024-A	24" HDPE Pipe 6-8 ft	LF	17	57.02	40.02	\$42.80	\$1,712.86
02635-025-A	24" HDPE Pipe 8-10 ft	LF	22	17.6	-4.4	\$51.45	(\$226.38)
02635-035-A	36" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	375	384.32	9.32	\$90.30	\$841.60
02635-036-A	36" HDPE Pipe 6-8 ft	LF	340	331.29	-8.71	\$178.22	(\$1,552.30)
02635-037-A	36" HDPE Pipe 8-10 ft	LF	154	132.92	-21.08	\$110.90	(\$2,337.77)
02635-038-A	36" HDPE Pipe 10-12 ft	LF	129	139.77	10.77	\$115.52	\$1,244.15
02635-039-A	36" HDPE Pipe 12-14 ft	LF	235	218.87	-16.13	\$120.18	(\$1,938.50)
02635-220-A	Extra Vertical Manhole Riser over 6'; Standard Manhole	VF	4	4.1	0.1	\$150.00	\$15.00
02635-221-A	Extra Vertical Manhole Riser over 6'; 84" Diameter Manhole	VF	13	11	-2	\$340.00	(\$680.00)
02635-252-A	Catch Basin, Standard Rectangular; 0-6 Ft	EA	1	0	-1	\$2,377.75	(\$2,377.75)
02635-406-A	Winged Headwall for 36" Pipe 8 Ft Security Galvanized Commercial Chain	EA	1	2	1	\$940.00	\$940.00
02822-005-A	Link Fence	LF	553	535	-18	\$26.50	(\$477.00)
02822-005-A	8 Ft Security Galvanized Chain Link Fence - Deduct Post Deduct	LS	0	1	1	(\$325.74)	(\$325.74)
02825-003-A	Three Strand Barb Wire Fencing	LF	1470	690	-780	\$4.57	(\$3,564.60)
02825-010-A	Metal T-Post without Wire	EA	257	253	-4	\$10.40	(\$41.60)
02825-100-A	Sign with Post	EA	18	19	1	\$84.00	\$84.00
02921-001-A	Permanent Seeding, Liming, Fertilizing, and Mulching	UNIT	26	42	16	\$38.00	\$608.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		OVER + UNDER -	CONTRACT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL ADJ.
			ORIG.	PROP.			
303-01-A	Mineral Aggregate TDOT Type 'A' Grading 'D' Base	TON	1675	1779.7	104.7	\$16.80	\$1,758.96
01011-003-A	VEC Electric Allowance	LS	1	0.99071	-0.00929	\$4,000.00	(\$37.16)
SCHEDULE I TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE:							(\$20,007.33)

BID SCHEDULE II

01356-021-B	Temporary Seeding	UNIT	40	43	3	\$24.20	\$72.60
01356-030-B	Machined Rip-Rap Class 'A-1'	TON	58	33.13	-24.87	\$32.00	(\$795.84)
01356-031-B	Machined Rip-Rap Class 'B'	TON	79	89.49	10.49	\$32.00	\$335.68
02300-001-B	Topsoil Stripping and Stockpiling	CY	1260	2489	1229	\$2.00	\$2,458.00
02300-002-B	Topsoil Placement	CY	1260	1134	-126	\$3.00	(\$378.00)
02300-004-B	Unclassified Excavation	CY	32,269	30,655	-1614	\$6.03	(\$9,732.42)
02300-006-B	Unsuitable Material Excavation	CY	5,744	9,659.50	3,915.50	\$4.64	\$18,167.92
02300-011-B	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	26,716	21,434	-5,282	\$12.75	(\$67,345.50)
02300-012-B	Class 'A-1' RipRap with Filter Fabric	TON	12,795	6,486.67	-6,308.33	\$19.72	(\$124,400.27)
02635-005-B	12" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	420	402	-18	\$34.05	(\$612.90)
02635-023-B	24" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	101	90.8	-10.2	\$56.58	(\$577.12)
02635-035-B	36" HDPE Pipe 0-6 ft	LF	176	299.9	123.9	\$86.35	\$10,698.77
02635-036-B	36" HDPE Pipe 6-8 ft	LF	349	294.7	-54.3	\$107.23	(\$5,822.59)
02635-037-B	36" HDPE Pipe 8-10 ft	LF	131	19.02	-111.98	\$97.59	(\$10,928.13)
02635-205-B	84" Manhole, 0-6 ft Extra Vertical Manhole Riser over 6'; 84"	EA	5	4	-1	\$3,685.65	(\$3,685.65)
02635-221-B	Diameter Manhole	VF	6	1.7	-4.3	\$340.00	(\$1,462.00)
02635-252-B	Catch Basin, Standard Rectangular; 0-6 Ft	EA	1	2	1	\$2,377.75	\$2,377.75
LD	Liquidated Damages - Schedule II	LS	1	0	1	(\$54,000.00)	(\$54,000.00)
SCHEDULE II TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE:							(\$245,629.70)

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT: (\$265,637.03)

Reason for Change Order: **Adjust contract time by 22 days to compensate for delay days from January to March. Provide deduct for change in chain link fence post size. Make all final adjustments to contract values as needed for project finalization. Assess liquidated damages for Sch II.**

Attachments:

Chain Link Fence Deduct Submittal

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract:	\$1,747,006.31		
Net Change from Previous Change Orders:		Substantial Completion	Ready for Final Payment
No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u>	\$23,550.00	Original Contract Time:	120
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	\$1,770,556.31	Net Change from Previous Change Orders	30
Net Change of this Change Order:	(\$265,637.03)	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order	150
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	\$1,504,919.28	Net Change of this Change Order	22
		Contract Time with all Change Orders	172
			202

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Mr. Chuck F. Burgess, P.E.
Environmental & Civil Engineering
Services

By: _____
Owner
City of Crossville

By: _____
Contractor
Plateau Excavation, Inc.

Date: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____